UNITED STATE RECO



101431800

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

John C. Sodaro
P.O. Box 71
598 Boro Hill Road
Monkton, Vermont 05469
Additional name(s) of conveying
party(ies) attached? □ Yes □ No

3. Nature of conveyance:

M Assignment

□ Merger

Security
Agreement

Change of Name

Execution Date

June 22, 2000

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

ARVID AMES receiving 50% of entire right, title and interest 9879 Siemering Drive Tomahawk, Wisconsin 54487-9560

Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes 📓 No

09/617412

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

- A. Patent Application No.(s)
- B. Patent No.(s)

Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No

 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. 210 South Main Street Algoquuin, Illinois 60102 847/658-5140

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]

7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)....\$40.00

¥ Enclosed

Authorized to be changed to deposit account

8. Deposit account number:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

9. Statement and signature.

40.00 UP

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr.

Name of Person Signing Signature Date 7/1/2000

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document [2]

01 FC:581

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0633

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas John C. Sodaro, an individual and citizen of the United States of America residing at P.O. Box 71, 598 Boro Hill Road, Monkton, Vermont 05469, in the Village of Monkton, County of Addison, and State of Vermont; is the named inventor of, and owner of the entire, right, title and interest in; the invention disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application filed herewith and executed on ARROWHEAD, and;
Whereas Arvid Ames, an individual of Oak Brook, Illinois, whose Post Office Address is c/o Ames Mink Farm, 9879 Siemering Dr., Tomahawk WI 54487-9560, is desirous of acquiring fifty (50%) percent of the entire right, title and interest in the said United States Patent Application filed herewith and executed on
Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar, the receipt of this hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the said John C. Sodaro, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Arvid Ames, fifty (50%) percent of the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States, and fifty (50%) percent of the entire right and interest in and to any and all letters patent which may be granted therefore in the United States.
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue such a patent to the said John C. Sodaro, an individual, and to Arvid Ames, as the assignee of fifty (50%) percent of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, and for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said letters patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment not been made. EXECUTED this 22 day of
a Notary Public. John C. Sodaro
STATE OF VERMONT) SS COUNTY OFAd diser)
Before me personally appeared the said John C. Sodaro who acknowledged the execution of the foregoing assignment to be his free act and deed this 200d day of, 2000.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this partiday of June, 2000. Carmelta Comunity Notary Public 2/10/63
Prepared by and return to: Mathew R. P. Perrone, Jr. Attorney For John C. Sodaro 210 South Main Street Algonquin, Illinois 60102 Telephone Number (847)658-5140 Registration Number 22,951 Date of Express Mailing: 2000.

RECORDED: 07/17/2000

PATENT REEL: 010986 FRAME: 0634